12-23-1	998 _								
100928		- t ₄ :		<u>-</u>	***		Patent a	partment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT	
1000		1778 [EC ZB FII	3:11_				I ATENI	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Ty			onveyance				, , , ,		
X New		-	Assignme	ent _	Secui	rity Agreer	nent		
Resubmissio Document ID	n (Non-Recordation #) [License		Chan	ge of Nam	e		
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #		Merger		Other				
Corrective Do				(For Use ONL		overnment A	¬ī		
Reel #	Frame #				nental Fil		Secret		
Conveying Part	• •		Mark if add	itional name	s of conve	ying parties	attached	¹ Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Lu	ker, Ernest P.							11 24 98	
Name (line 2)								Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)								Month Day Year	
	,						i		
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party	y			Mark if	additional	names of re	ceiving p	arties attached	
Name (line 1) Cel	ntral Coast Patent	Agency					is	document to be recorded an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) AS	A Sole Proprietorship of California receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment								
Address (line 1) 387	387 Blohm Avenue, Suite C of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a								
Address (line 2)								parate document from signment.)	
Address (line 3)	Aromas		C State/Co	A.		9500 Zip Co			
Domestic Repre	esentative Nam	e and Addre	266	nter for the	first Rece				
Name						-			
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
2/1998 DMGUYEN 00000	133 09201645	FOR C	FFICE USE	ONLY					
C:581	40.00 GP								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(831) 726-1457				
Name	Donald R. Boys						
Address (line 1)	Central Coast Patent Agency						
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 187, Aromas, CA 95004						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1				
	Number(s) or Patent Num	mark ii additioi	nal numbers attached				
	ent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	· • •				
09201645	The Approach in the second sec	- ratent want	iner(s)				
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten It named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)						
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ				
Number of P	······································						
	Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
		uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No				
Statement ar	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
		matel R Bens	12/18/98				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ernest P. Luker do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Central Coast Patent Agency, (a California sole proprietorship having its principal place of business in Aromas, California, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, 50% of the world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application which bears the serial number 09/201, 645, filed 11/30/98, ("I hereby authorize and request my attorney, (Donald R. Boys), of (Central Coast Patent Agency P.O. Box 187, Aromas CA. 95004), to insert above, the serial number and filing date of said application when known."), and the invention(s) and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application(s) for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Ernest P Luker Date

State of

<u>CALIFORNIA</u>

County of

MONTEREY

RECORDED: 12/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0607